FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
2. WINDOW DIMENSION ARE TO THE CL OF WINDOW OPENING UNO
3. CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF ALL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT WITH KITCHEN
SUPPLIER. COORDINATE EXACT SIZE OF OPENING FOR SERVING TABLE WITH
KITCHEN SUPPLIER.
4. ALL CONDENSER & COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT FOR WALK-IN REF/FREEZER
UNITS MUST BE ROOF MOUNTED
5. CUBBIES & LOCKER NOTE:
-ADA ACCESSIBLE CUBBIES AND COAT HOOKS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE K-3
CLASSROOMS (SEE SHEET A701)
-A MINIMUM OF 5% OF LOCKERS PROVIDED IN AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE SHALL
BE ACCESSIBLE PER 2018 IBC 1109.9)
6. THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS:
-A FIRE RESISTIVE WALL OR FLOOR MUST BE SEALED BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL
FIRE INTEGRITY WHEN PENETRATED. CONTRACTOR TO USE THE UL DESIGN
NUMBERS BELOW TO MAINTAIN FIRE
RESISTIVE INTEGRITY.
-STUD WALLS: W-L-1002
-CMU WALLS: W-J-1009
-CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY: F-A-1008

177 E.ANTELOPE DR.STE. B
LAYTON, UT 84041
PHONE: (801) 499-5054

WWW.SILVERPEAKENG.COM

<

FIRE RESISTIVE ROOMS:
FIRE RISER ROOM
‘ELEVATOR SHAFT
ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM >
-STORAGE UNDER STAIRS L
KILN ROOM Q i
7. IN KITCHEN, PROVIDE HAND SINK, 4-COMP SINK & HOOD. ALL OTHER KITCHEN z )
EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OWNER, 7
8. PROVIDE 11 7/8" RIM WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL RESTROOM PARTITIONS, ADA Ningy
GRAB BARDS, HANDRAILS, ETC. SEE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS m
FOR LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING.
9. PROVIDE METAL STRAPPING BLOCKING FOR WHITEBOARDS (SEE 'J.I y
v MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR LOCATION OF BLOCKING) lu —
1 10. NON-BUILT IN FURNITURE SHOWN FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY. z >
O
LOCKER COUNT m Wiy
MAIN: 176 LOCKERS a
UPPER: 000 LOCKERS z —
TOTAL: 176 LOCKERS lu é
>
|_
d S
-
- (a'd
=R [a [20) "
az) ) \ ooz 7
| b | ‘
5 -2" L 56'- 10' 10 10'- 4 ‘ 10'-0" ‘ 14';—0" ‘ 10'- 0" ‘ 10'- 4" N
S @@ e 3
L 3 | b |
T F S I e S B S B\ S N\ Sy S T O S NN R .
| - - - 7:7 _o L21AT :i - - ] - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - T - - ' " - - - - T " - T - N =
st = ‘ . [ 3 43-4 ) 28'-0
<8 @87 i A411 | . -
gid ] » ‘ ‘ b=
o A \ —x
- - ! Il - - o Th T - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - a - | NDGRADE © JRDGRADE a - - - - i - N - o - - 1 - - - il - 3 -
e ‘ ‘ ‘ 154 | =
: : i : ! = : I
] : = ‘ g4 100 Eed ;
7 B | 6.4 ‘ 10-0" | g-4" ‘ | %} @ 7 = ‘ — % ( '
N 1] b ‘= g ‘ N
- - R e N B ~ - ] ~ - _@2 @}q L _ _ _ sl _ IE, iNgl [ I _ A\ S\ ~ ~ Il - 7‘ ~ - . 1l - - B I - (V) I
e — A | ‘ | |
‘;\ % { =) > m Q t
AN = \ [ '
) [ %o é ) TH GRADE % | 1 B TH GRADE Q9 ® m < |—
Z — oz Bl - ‘ & 156 I
8 _ _ [ V ci ,;,, _ \\‘w _ _ ,\\J, N _ _ _ 4 _ _ = 4 _ _ 126 _ _ _ — _ [l _ _ _ 149 I _ _ ; _ _ _ J55 _ _ JE _ - _ _ N _ _ _ A _ 4@ 8 D
s . ki 4 PRINCIPAL ki P -~
R ) | : ¢ s A | ‘ S| 6 ‘ ‘ i Al — ~ Z
5 e \ / X = NI T
Y| | I S =S AN 1111t Y | I N YA 12 : ger o B S | e SR N : daskl e ANy, I 5=
n - _ BN AN P i _ - _ _ _ _ _ i _ _ _ L A}% ~(a35), o _ ,18%%?% | BN _ i = | _ ST GRADE _ _ [ e s s s o | _ _ = _ I || VESTIBULE | _ ‘\% | _ e I / yL - I 1 <
- L g Tk - o F —— et s (e fF o — I o il s [lspep orFice| | BReAKoUT T I . o | ] K o -
N, N/ | Lo Cdm | g | B | § N | fNE ~ o | s L ey w1 Dy OX=
. . F . S D | = % |y |, . % . . . JH CLASSROON ) C -
o 5TH GRADE o= ® © =8 5TH GRADE S 2 168 x O
i b = ‘ ‘ | | & 2 N
‘ 125 MEDAE ‘ L 160 ‘ »n O
! c B 6 (5 Lo j@ 1] [ ] ?i o > U
. iié —= [ ‘ T ‘ Ay 1 ( ) ‘ /\» Z E
“ ] . - SPED CLASSROOM o : 7! SPED CLASEROON . 5 [ O
i n | o ‘ ‘ | 137 ; ‘ ;: ] ‘ - ‘ \. - ‘ r 3 ‘ ’ O
N — — — — H==) F(120) 1 ] — @* [ } (121D N - - 1 — —T — T CORRIDOR - - - - - [ - - - - - b - - - - - - - — T — - - - > i - - - - 7‘/ | ] ) Q d
‘ T T T T T T 3 | | i | ‘ W 1 | | T T T T T T 77T | 241 L / . N\
5 e A @, i DER | (88 wo L2 Tt ol i o | ? J 5 SPED CLASSROON Nk J Z o O
————  —— & |- —— — STORME— — {— - i - — - G® ] i e | e S — i - —— o OB - s e e I - e - e L ——t " —- LASSROOM - N <
_ _ | _ 120, _ _ _ _ _ @B LA% _ 168-8" _ NAWS ‘ _ _ _ _ ! _ D: GlRLS _ j _ i _ _ ‘ _ 7‘ 144, _ _ | _ I _ GlRLS, ! ] %7 _ _ _ & ,‘ ‘ _é @} _ ﬂHeLA&i_ReOM _ :, 7‘ _ _ “\7 ‘ < AN \‘\ <
ELECTRICAL | a ﬁ=§ 53 = 6TH GRADE B 4 |0 EVEQ csrauberomee B | o 20 6TH GRADE ° I = N Ik J L
n — — _CTCABINET *ﬂ\ = = = - ﬁ o Z - _ = Lr B _ _ 1A _ H - - = : [ @@@@ - - - C yiy €T i ‘7 _ - -] & @ @ @ @ ;T . Al _ _ - [164] _ _ 5 ‘ = _ - _ _ H - 171 - _ - :\ | ) I
W AL 4STO1$9AGE’ o KT || BREAKoUT || ELECTRICAL D o . 11 [QQ] ©fF - —(1448 alsniatei ; | — ’ NG Q@ J o - I @ @ - - I\H - | @’ ’ Hf ‘
g | B 12 123 | I BOTS/AIAN: R BH (| | BrGr : 0% BREAKOUT || BREAKOUT | = OFFICE SPED OFFICE 3
© h h < 141 g = ! AR I o147 l48A C 163 ! ! L (1651 %61 | - - I 172 [M73] o )T 3 (
1 % :E@Wg% . SIS SN L =145 ¥ 168 AT T O O O O O L ( <) I
a0 NI o al 60 " ‘ ‘ a CORRIOR ‘ ‘ . @)
- - [ ,N, R - [ | E— - - - - [ - - - 4 — - [ - [ - - [ - [— - - [ - - [ - - [ - - p— - - [ - - [ - - [ - [ - - [ - - _ - [ - - _ - [ - - [ - [ - - [ - - [ [ — 7#7
01/ s s o e |V A - T <1 =
S e e ‘ 2 o = | {108A 109 —T1112 = 103A] - u - ‘ {181 ‘ = I~ - ‘ = = ‘ ! ‘ ETH”H T B - - - i = -
53'-0" 6 -4" 2‘0 117 J I‘ 116 it ‘ w JA’}“1T2 ‘ g {180 = =(179 s (178 = | L%; . |
Iy ‘ g COUNSELOR BRE4\8K10UT — o
| | i | SIcK 3 U | | | | 5 JH CLASSROOM | i
: MUSIC MUSIC WCOM 11347 088y ART JH CLASSROOM 6l |- Bos i Tl
¥ g 02 | SES :
ﬂ & 17 e ‘ H (113 —(1038 = | | ‘ O 180 MAKERSPACE e SCIENCE | L = sy =
\A302/ | . Y3\ | | Ao 2
% i 3 RECEPTION | ||| o . . = ®
5 T = ‘ B | - LASER CUTTER 10'-0 | | / \ >
1 I ] I e~ R I T Py * o de L1 e
‘ CONFERENCE ROOM W O s LW s, WS, ‘ ‘e
] | K = 10 SUPERINTENDENT | = 2
B B - z I B B B - B B B B B - B 1 B B B - 1~  \7 1 \ B N B k- - B B B - T B B B r— - - T B B B B - o B B - T B T |
- - B ) | - - - B } - - - - - B - | - - k W ‘f; 1 - | il o | 5e | =0 | LA V1 o S I _ _ _ ‘“’f{ _ _ _ | - /—@ DATE: 11/10/2022
i . . . i i . . . . . i . . . | . i | s R R : . i i i . . | . SEE ELEVATION FORWINDOWLOCATIONSAND SILL HEIGHTS L ! . i i . . . : . i Tl . @ PROJECT:AW-061
. ‘ W3 W37 W3 W2>(W1 W3] W3><{W3> (W3 | | MANAGER. cJ
1 670" g-4" 10'- 0" | 16'- 8" 10-0 !38 E\ 880 10"-4" 9-0' 25 - 4" |
| | |~ | S \ L
L | ' SEE ELEVATION FOR WINDOW LOCATION AND SILL HEIGHTS 1 S L 5 L REVISIONS
60'- 0" 250 %8 6-0' @8- g4 |48 /K 12-8 %54 2L dv 14 -0 a7 ar-g u-g 10-0" 128" 434 2.8 4.0 DATE | DESCRIPTION
| - / 7 11/11/22 | ADDENDUM B
‘ Date4 |ASI2
1219/22 |ASI 3
o 0 < (o e) IO o 9 © ORORNC v W

OVERALL LEVEL 1
FLOOR PLAN

OVERALL LEVEL 1FLOOR PLAN m SHEET NUMBER:
1/16" = 10" A111
e A111

PRIORTO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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PRIORTO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.
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PRIORTO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.




FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR INTERIOR DIMENSIONS

2. WINDOW DIMENSION ARE TO THE CL OF WINDOW OPENING UNO

3. CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF ALL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT WITH KITCHEN
SUPPLIER. COORDINATE EXACT SIZE OF OPENING FOR SERVING TABLE WITH
KITCHEN SUPPLIER.

4. ALL CONDENSER & COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT FOR WALK-IN REF/FREEZER
UNITS MUST BE ROOF MOUNTED

5. CUBBIES & LOCKER NOTE:

-ADA ACCESSIBLE CUBBIES AND COAT HOOKS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE K-3
CLASSROOMS (SEE SHEET A701)

-A MINIMUM OF 5% OF LOCKERS PROVIDED IN AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE SHALL
BE ACCESSIBLE PER 2018 IBC 1109.9)

6. THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS:

-A FIRE RESISTIVE WALL OR FLOOR MUST BE SEALED BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL
FIRE INTEGRITY WHEN PENETRATED. CONTRACTOR TO USE THE UL DESIGN
NUMBERS BELOW TO MAINTAIN FIRE
RESISTIVE INTEGRITY.

-STUD WALLS: W-L-1002

-CMU WALLS: W-J-1009

-CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY: F-A-1008
-FIRE RESISTIVE ROOMS:

-FIRE RISER ROOM

-ELEVATOR SHAFT

-ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM

-STORAGE UNDER STAIRS

-KILN ROOM

7.IN KITCHEN, PROVIDE HAND SINK, 4-COMP SINK & HOOD. ALL OTHER KITCHEN
EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY OWNER.

8. PROVIDE 11 7/8" RIM WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL RESTROOM PARTITIONS, ADA
GRAB BARDS, HANDRAILS, ETC. SEE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
FOR LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING.

9. PROVIDE METAL STRAPPING BLOCKING FOR WHITEBOARDS (SEE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR LOCATION OF BLOCKING).

10. NON-BUILT IN FURNITURE SHOWN FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY.
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PRIORTO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.




FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR INTERIOR DIMENSIONS
2. WINDOW DIMENSION ARE TO THE CL OF WINDOW OPENING UNO
3. CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF ALL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT WITH KITCHEN
SUPPLIER. COORDINATE EXACT SIZE OF OPENING FOR SERVING TABLE WITH
KITCHEN SUPPLIER.
4. ALL CONDENSER & COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT FOR WALK-IN REF/FREEZER
UNITS MUST BE ROOF MOUNTED
5. CUBBIES & LOCKER NOTE:
-ADA ACCESSIBLE CUBBIES AND COAT HOOKS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE K-3
CLASSROOMS (SEE SHEET A701)
-A MINIMUM OF 5% OF LOCKERS PROVIDED IN AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE SHALL
BE ACCESSIBLE PER 2018 IBC 1109.9)
6. THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS:
-A FIRE RESISTIVE WALL OR FLOOR MUST BE SEALED BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL
FIRE INTEGRITY WHEN PENETRATED. CONTRACTOR TO USE THE UL DESIGN
NUMBERS BELOW TO MAINTAIN FIRE
RESISTIVE INTEGRITY.
-STUD WALLS: W-L-1002
-CMU WALLS: W-J-1009
-CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY: F-A-1008
-FIRE RESISTIVE ROOMS:
-FIRE RISER ROOM
-ELEVATOR SHAFT

n n -ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM
-STORAGE UNDER STAIRS
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GRAB BARDS, HANDRAILS, ETC. SEE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS m
FOR LOCATIONS OF BLOCKING.
9. PROVIDE METAL STRAPPING BLOCKING FOR WHITEBOARDS (SEE 'J.I y
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR LOCATION OF BLOCKING). lu S
10. NON-BUILT IN FURNITURE SHOWN FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY.
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PRIORTO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.




